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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 

Test Method:  LM-79-08

Report Number:  P855713

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA ( BL231218006-9)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  7/17/2024

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

Product Line:  METALUX

Catalog Number:  22SFS-L3C4-NUV-HIGH-4000K

Description:  2x2 Surround Frame Selectable - Architectural Slim LED Frame with,

HIGH Lumen and 4000K CCT Settings

Light Source:  -

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 4552.0 lumens

Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 126.4 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.22 / 1.22 / 1.35

Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.92' x L: 7.81' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  36

Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR

Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60

Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR

Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P855713

CATALOG NUMBER: 22SFS-L3C4-NUV-HIGH-4000K
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P855713

CATALOG NUMBER: 22SFS-L3C4-NUV-HIGH-4000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

RCR

0 118 118 118 118 115 115 115 115 110 110 110 105 105 105 100 100 100 98

1 108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92 95 92 89 91 88 86 87 85 83 80

2 98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75 83 78 73 79 75 71 76 72 69 67

3 89 78 70 63 86 76 69 62 73 66 61 70 64 59 67 62 58 56

4 81 69 60 53 79 68 59 53 65 57 52 62 56 51 60 54 50 48

5 75 62 53 46 72 60 52 45 58 50 45 56 49 44 54 48 43 41

6 69 56 46 40 67 54 46 40 52 45 39 50 44 39 49 43 38 36

7 64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35 48 40 35 46 39 34 44 38 34 32

8 60 46 37 31 58 45 37 31 44 36 31 42 35 31 41 35 30 28

9 56 42 34 28 54 41 34 28 40 33 28 39 32 28 38 32 27 25

10 52 39 31 26 51 38 31 26 37 30 25 36 30 25 35 29 25 23

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 2341 2341 2341 2341

5° 2338 2342 2335 2336

10° 2330 2337 2324 2322

15° 2310 2325 2306 2298

20° 2284 2303 2278 2270

25° 2258 2278 2245 2234

30° 2213 2241 2208 2187

35° 2171 2207 2172 2139

40° 2134 2171 2127 2105

45° 2096 2125 2077 2066

50° 2078 2090 2038 2040

55° 2029 2053 2008 1988

60° 1993 2035 1964 1952

65° 1941 2013 1934 1895

70° 1909 1981 1902 1840

75° 1852 1956 1846 1775

80° 1821 1982 1810 1726

85° 2078 2247 2066 1939
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P855713

CATALOG NUMBER: 22SFS-L3C4-NUV-HIGH-4000K

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux

0°-10° 147.3 3.2 0° 1560 1560 1560 1560 1560

10°-20° 419.5 9.2 5° 1552 1555 1550 1551 1552 147

20°-30° 628.4 13.8 15° 1487 1496 1484 1479 1487 419

30°-40° 746.6 16.4 25° 1364 1376 1356 1349 1364 627

40°-50° 766.6 16.8 35° 1185 1204 1185 1168 1185 742

50°-60° 697.3 15.3 45° 988 1001 979 974 988 764

60°-70° 551.4 12.1 55° 776 785 768 760 776 695

70°-80° 350.1 7.7 65° 547 567 545 534 547 543

80°-90° 137.3 3.0 75° 319 337 318 306 319 339

90°-100° 15.0 0.3 85° 121 130 120 113 121 116

100°-110° 27.5 0.6 90° 15 40 12 9 15 22

110°-120° 25.7 0.6 95° 12 14 5 4 12 10

120°-130° 15.4 0.3 105° 34 32 30 30 34 30

130°-140° 10.3 0.2 115° 36 33 28 26 36 33

140°-150° 7.1 0.2 125° 10 30 9 23 10 11

150°-160° 4.2 0.1 135° 4 26 3 19 4 3

160°-170° 1.7 0.0 145° 4 18 4 16 4 3

170°-180° 0.5 0.0 155° 4 15 4 13 4 2

0°-30° 1195.2 26.3 165° 4 7 4 6 4 1

0°-40° 1941.8 42.7 175° 5 6 4 6 5 0

0°-60° 3405.8 74.8 180° 4 4 4 4 4

0°-90° 4444.6 97.6

90°-120° 68.3 1.5

90°-150° 101.1 2.2

90°-180° 107.0 2.4

0°-180° 4552.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P855713

CATALOG NUMBER: 22SFS-L3C4-NUV-HIGH-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3

5° 1551.9 1547.0 1555.6 1559.3 1554.6 1548.5 1551.7 1554.4 1550.2 1543.3 1548.5

10° 1528.9 1525.4 1535.7 1538.9 1533.8 1527.4 1530.8 1531.6 1525.4 1518.8 1522.0

15° 1487.2 1487.7 1500.4 1503.6 1496.5 1489.9 1492.6 1491.8 1484.2 1477.6 1479.1

20° 1430.5 1435.6 1448.6 1452.3 1442.3 1438.8 1438.8 1436.6 1426.6 1420.9 1422.4

25° 1363.5 1368.9 1383.9 1386.6 1376.0 1372.4 1371.6 1369.9 1355.7 1351.0 1351.0

30° 1277.4 1290.7 1304.9 1310.3 1293.6 1293.1 1294.6 1288.4 1274.2 1271.5 1269.6

35° 1184.9 1202.1 1216.6 1221.2 1204.5 1206.5 1205.0 1197.4 1185.4 1180.5 1177.6

40° 1089.2 1107.2 1118.9 1120.4 1108.1 1109.6 1108.4 1101.0 1085.8 1085.1 1083.4

45° 987.7 1003.6 1019.1 1019.1 1001.4 1006.3 1006.3 998.0 978.8 977.9 980.1

50° 890.3 895.9 909.9 911.6 895.2 900.3 904.8 893.2 872.9 874.8 874.6

55° 775.7 791.2 800.0 807.9 784.8 793.9 796.6 785.3 767.6 764.2 766.2

60° 664.1 679.1 690.8 697.2 678.1 683.2 685.7 678.1 654.5 654.8 658.9

65° 546.6 563.0 582.6 582.9 566.9 573.1 580.4 565.0 544.6 547.6 546.8

70° 435.0 450.4 468.1 469.3 451.4 461.5 463.4 450.4 433.5 432.8 432.8

75° 319.4 341.0 354.0 354.7 337.3 347.6 348.9 342.2 318.4 320.6 323.1

80° 210.7 228.9 243.1 242.9 229.4 238.7 242.9 229.4 209.5 217.6 216.1

85° 120.7 137.4 148.9 147.2 130.5 140.8 145.2 133.7 120.0 124.9 124.4

90° 15.0 22.8 40.5 55.9 40.5 46.1 35.1 18.6 11.5 9.1 9.3

95° 11.5 11.0 9.8 13.0 14.2 11.3 7.1 6.1 5.4 6.1 6.1

100° 10.1 10.1 16.4 13.2 9.6 17.9 9.6 5.2 4.4 5.6 25.0

105° 33.6 31.9 33.1 27.2 32.1 27.5 28.2 28.2 30.2 31.2 30.7

110° 37.8 34.8 33.1 29.9 34.1 26.5 28.5 32.1 38.8 30.7 24.0

115° 35.8 32.6 25.3 29.4 32.9 28.0 26.2 27.7 28.5 23.8 14.7

120° 23.1 22.8 19.1 27.0 31.2 26.5 19.4 22.3 20.9 18.4 10.8

125° 9.8 12.0 18.4 26.2 29.9 24.8 19.4 11.0 8.8 10.8 10.5

130° 4.2 11.0 18.2 25.5 29.2 23.8 18.4 9.6 3.4 10.1 11.0

135° 4.2 10.1 15.9 23.6 26.0 20.6 15.5 9.1 3.4 9.6 10.1

140° 4.2 9.6 13.0 17.4 20.9 17.2 13.5 8.3 3.7 8.8 13.0

145° 3.9 9.1 12.0 15.0 18.2 15.2 14.0 8.1 3.9 8.1 14.2

150° 3.9 8.6 10.8 14.5 15.7 13.5 12.3 7.4 3.7 7.4 12.3

155° 4.2 7.4 9.8 12.3 14.7 12.0 9.8 6.9 3.9 6.6 9.8

160° 4.2 6.4 7.9 9.6 7.6 9.3 7.4 5.4 3.7 5.4 7.9

165° 4.2 5.2 5.9 6.1 6.6 5.4 5.4 4.7 3.7 4.7 6.1

170° 4.2 4.7 5.2 5.4 7.1 4.9 4.7 4.2 3.4 4.2 4.9

175° 4.7 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.6 5.2 4.4 3.9 3.9 3.7 4.4

180° 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P855713

CATALOG NUMBER: 22SFS-L3C4-NUV-HIGH-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3 1560.3

5° 1551.4 1550.9 1544.1 1550.0 1554.1 1551.9

10° 1524.0 1524.0 1518.6 1525.7 1529.4 1528.9

15° 1480.5 1479.3 1476.6 1486.4 1489.4 1487.2

20° 1421.4 1421.7 1417.5 1429.8 1435.4 1430.5

25° 1349.5 1349.0 1351.5 1359.6 1366.7 1363.5

30° 1268.6 1262.0 1270.8 1280.8 1285.3 1277.4

35° 1178.1 1167.5 1179.8 1190.3 1193.0 1184.9

40° 1073.5 1074.5 1081.1 1091.9 1095.9 1089.2

45° 970.5 973.5 979.8 986.9 989.9 987.7

50° 869.2 873.8 873.4 881.2 882.9 890.3

55° 760.8 760.0 765.9 772.5 778.4 775.7

60° 649.6 650.4 653.1 663.1 666.1 664.1

65° 537.0 533.6 540.9 550.3 551.7 546.6

70° 424.9 419.3 427.4 439.1 434.7 435.0

75° 311.1 306.2 315.5 325.1 320.9 319.4

80° 206.6 199.7 208.5 216.6 212.9 210.7

85° 117.8 112.6 120.9 124.9 127.6 120.7

90° 8.3 8.6 10.1 12.8 14.2 15.0

95° 12.3 4.4 9.3 8.3 11.0 11.5

100° 25.3 20.1 23.6 22.6 10.8 10.1

105° 24.5 30.4 26.2 31.9 32.9 33.6

110° 20.9 27.2 22.3 27.5 31.6 37.8

115° 18.9 25.5 21.1 19.4 28.9 35.8

120° 18.9 24.8 19.1 13.0 19.9 23.1

125° 17.9 22.8 17.9 12.0 9.8 9.8

130° 15.9 21.6 15.9 11.0 8.3 4.2

135° 13.7 18.6 12.5 9.8 8.1 4.2

140° 11.5 18.4 11.0 11.0 7.6 4.2

145° 13.7 15.5 13.7 11.5 7.1 3.9

150° 13.5 15.2 13.5 10.8 6.6 3.9

155° 10.5 13.2 9.1 8.3 6.1 4.2

160° 8.1 8.1 7.6 7.6 5.4 4.2

165° 6.6 6.4 6.6 6.4 4.7 4.2

170° 5.9 6.9 6.1 4.9 4.7 4.2

175° 4.2 5.6 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.7

180° 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 7 of 14 



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(END OF REPORT)
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(END OF REPORT)

0°-180° 45°-225° 90°-270° 135°-315°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(END OF REPORT)
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Scaled Data Report

(END OF REPORT)
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